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VA.68.C.1.3 SE 1.1 Studio Experience: What Message Will You Send Images/First 2 paragraphs/Be Inspired by Others 36–37
VA.68.C.1.3 SE 3.2 Studio Experience: Shaping Your Influences Images/First paragraph/Be Inspired by Others 128–129
VA.68.C.1.3 SE 7.2 Studio Experience: Forming Paper into Sculpture Images/First paragraph/Be Inspired by Others 296–297
VA.68.C.1.3 TE 4.1 Studio Experience: Mapping Your Ideas about Nature Teach through Inquiry: Engage/Explore the Images 162–163
VA.68.C.1.3 TE 6.2 Studio Experience: Creating a Collaged Response Teach through Inquiry: Explore the Images 255
VA.68.C.1.3 TE 8.2 Studio Experience: Beauty in Personal Adornment Teach through Inquiry: Explore the Images 339
VA.68.C.3.2 SE 2.1 Exploring the Theme: Objects in Our Daily Lives 74–75
VA.68.C.3.2 SE 2.1 Approaches to Artmaking: Creating Interest with Ordinary Objects 82–83
VA.68.C.3.2 SE Unit 2 Review 111
VA.68.C.3.2 TE 5.3 Traditions: Onward and Upward Teach through Inquiry 218–219
VA.68.C.3.2 TE 8.2 Approaches to Artmaking: Beauty through Decoration Teach through Inquiry 334–335
VA.68.C.3.2 TE 8.3 Traditions: Our Designed World Teach through Inquiry 342–343
VA.68.F.1.1 SE 1.4 Studio Experience: Posing with History 62–63
VA.68.F.1.1 SE 3.4 Studio Experience: Create a Guardian Figure 146–147
VA.68.F.1.1 SE 4.4 Studio Experience: Create an Installation 188–189
VA.68.F.1.1 TE 5.2 Studio Experience: Playful with Perspective Teach through Inquiry 212–213
VA.68.F.1.1 TE 7.3 Studio Experience: Creating a Fancy Festive Figure Teach through Inquiry 306–307
VA.68.F.1.1 TE 8.4 Studio Experience: Engineering Pop-Up Beauty Teach through Inquiry 356–357
VA.68.F.2.5 SE 1.1 Studio Experience: What Message Will You Send Reflect and Present 37
VA.68.F.2.5 SE Unit 2 Review For Your Portfolio/Presenting Art and Design 111
VA.68.F.2.5 SE 5.1 Studio Experience: Places, Memories, and Stories Reflect and Present 205
VA.68.F.2.5 SE Unit 5 Review For Your Portfolio/Presenting Art and Design 237
VA.68.F.2.5 SE 6.2 Studio Experience: Creating a Collaged Response Reflect and Present 255
VA.68.F.2.5 SE Unit 7 Review For Your Portfolio/Presenting Art and Design 321
VA.68.F.2.5 SE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living Reflect and Present 349
VA.68.H.3.2 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Harry Fonseca American Dream Machine 68
VA.68.H.3.2 SE Unit 3 Review 153
VA.68.H.3.2 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Chiharu Shiota, I Hope… 236
VA.68.H.3.2 TE 3.5 Making Connections: STEAM: Science and Technology: Heather Dewey-Hagborg: Portraits of DNA Teach through Inquiry 148
VA.68.H.3.2 TE 6.2 Evolving Ideas: Text and Image Teach through Inquiry 256
VA.68.H.3.2 TE 7.2 Evolving Ideas: Layering Teach through Inquiry/Assess 298–299
VA.68.H.3.3 SE 1.5 Making Connections: STEAM Science and Technology: Nathalie Miebach: Weaving the Weather 64–65
VA.68.H.3.3 SE 3.5 Making Connections: STEAM: Science and Technology: Heather Dewey-Hagborg: Portraits of DNA 148–149
VA.68.H.3.3 SE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi 316–317
VA.68.H.3.3 TE 4.1 Studio Experience: Mapping Your Ideas about Nature Teach through Inquiry/Interdisciplinary Connection 162–163
VA.68.H.3.3 TE 4.4 Studio Experience: Create an Installation Teach through Inquiry/Interdisciplinary Connection 188–189
VA.68.H.3.3 TE 6.1 Studio Experience: Life Lessons in Letters Teach through Inquiry/Interdisciplinary Connection 246–247
VA.68.O.1.3 SE 1.4 Studio Experience: Posing with History Consider Your Choices 62–63
VA.68.O.1.3 SE 2.1 Studio Experience: Capturing a Day 78–79
VA.68.O.1.3 SE 3.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Shape and Scale 126–127
VA.68.O.1.3 SE 5.2 Studio Experience: Playful with Perspective 212–213
VA.68.O.1.3 SE 6.3 Studio Experience: A Lesson in Print 264–265
VA.68.O.1.3 SE 8.1 Studio Experience: Beauty in Time 330–331
VA.68.O.2.1 SE 1.1 Studio Experience: What Message Will You Send 36–37
VA.68.O.2.1 SE 3.3 Studio Experience: Collage Collaboration and Group Identity 138–139
VA.68.O.2.1 SE 5.1 Studio Experience: Places, Memories, and Stories 204–205
VA.68.O.2.1 SE 6.1 Studio Experience: Life Lessons in Letters 246–247
VA.68.O.2.1 SE 6.3 Studio Experience: A Lesson in Print 264–265
VA.68.O.2.1 SE 7.1 Studio Experience: Celebrating Heroes 288–289
VA.68.O.2.4 SE 1.2 Studio Experience: Expressing Mood with Color 44–45
VA.68.O.2.4 SE 2.2 Studio Experience: Drawing Objects with a Focus 86–87
VA.68.O.2.4 SE 3.2 Studio Experience: Shaping Your Influences 128–129
VA.68.O.2.4 SE 5.2 Studio Experience: Playful with Perspective 212–213
VA.68.O.2.4 SE 6.2 Studio Experience: Creating a Collaged Response 254–255
VA.68.O.2.4 SE 8.2 Studio Experience: Beauty in Personal Adornment 338–339
VA.68.S.1.4 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Harry Fonseca American Dream Machine 68
VA.68.S.1.4 SE Unit 1 Review Write about Art 69
VA.68.S.1.4 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Billie Zangewa Heart of the Home 110
VA.68.S.1.4 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Amir H. Fallah They Will Trick You for Their Own Rewards 152
VA.68.S.1.4 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Jane Kim Engineered 194
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VA.68.S.1.4 SE Unit 5 Review Write about Art 237
VA.68.S.1.4 SE Unit 6 Review For Your Portfolio 279
VA.68.S.1.4 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Helen Zughaib Re Imagined Peace 362
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 2.3 Studio Experience: Make and Decorate a Functional Coil Pot 96–97
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 2.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Surface Pattern and Texture 102–103
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 2.4 Studio Experience: Create and Decorate Your Own Slab Pot 104–105
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 4.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Baskets 178–179
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 4.3 Studio Experience: Create a Basket 180–181
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 5.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Linear Perspective 210–211
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 5.4 Studio Investigations: Investigate Weaving 228–229
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 6.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Printmaking 262–263
VA.68.S.2.2 SE 7.1 Studio Investigations: Investigating Portraits and Proportions 286–287
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 1.1 Studio Investigations: Mapping Your Message 34–35
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 1.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Color 42–43
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 1.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Paint and Painting Tools 52–53
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 1.4 Studio Investigations: Exploring Background Messages 60–61
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 2.1 Studio Investigations: Explorations in Photography 76–77
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 2.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Value, Texture, and Contrast 84–85
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 2.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Coiling and Joining Clay 94–95
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 2.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Surface Pattern and Texture 102–103
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 3.1 Studio Investigations: Investigating Boxes, Drawers, and Doors 118–119
VA.68.S.2.3 SE 3.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Shape and Scale 126–127
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 2.3 Studio Experience: Make and Decorate a Functional Coil Pot 96–97
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 3.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Collage 136–137
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 3.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Fasteners 144–145
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 4.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Baskets 178–179
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 5.4 Studio Investigations: Investigate Weaving 228–229
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 6.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Printmaking 262–263
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 7.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Wire Forms 304–305
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 8.2 Studio Experience: Beauty in Personal Adornment 338–339
VA.68.S.3.1 SE 8.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Paper Engineering 354–355
VA.68.S.3.3 SE How do artists and designers act ethically and responsibly as they create their work? 26–27
VA.68.S.3.3 SE 2.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Surface Pattern and Texture 102–103
VA.68.S.3.3 SE 3.1 Studio Experience: Identity Outside and In 120–121
VA.68.S.3.3 SE 3.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Fasteners 144–145
VA.68.S.3.3 SE 3.4 Studio Experience: Create a Guardian Figure 146–147
VA.68.S.3.3 SE 6.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Printmaking 262–263
VA.68.S.3.3 SE 6.3 Studio Experience: A Lesson in Print 264–265
VA.68.S.3.3 SE Student Handbook Studio Safety 365–366
VA.68.S.3.3 SE Student Handbook Online Safety and Responsibility 367–368
VA:68.S3.5 SE 2.4 Studio Experience: Create and Decorate Your Own Slab Pot 104–105
VA:68.S3.5 SE 3.1 Studio Experience: Identity Outside and In 120–121
VA:68.S3.5 SE 3.4 Studio Experience: Create a Guardian Figure 146–147
VA:68.S3.5 SE 5.3 Studio Experience: Planning for Play 222–223
VA:68.S3.5 SE 7.1 Studio Experience: Celebrating Heroes 288–289
VA:68.S3.5 SE 8.4 Studio Experience: Engineering Pop-Up Beauty 356–357
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 SE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 SE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi Next Steps 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 SE 8.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Design Solutions 346–347
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 SE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 SE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 TE 4.4 Artist Stories: How Does Mark Dion Work? Interdisciplinary Connections: Math/Choice Center: Modeling Natural Objects 185
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 TE 5.3 Studio Experience: Planning for Play Choice Center: Making Marble Tracks 223
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 TE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 TE 6.2 Lessons with Balance, Rhythm, and Movement Choice Center: Balance through Mandalas,/Choice Center: Balancing Shapes, Lines, Colors, and Textures 249
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 TE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi Next Steps 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 TE 8.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Design Solutions 346–347
MA.K12.MTR.1.1 TE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
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MA.K12.MTR.1.1 TE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 SE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 SE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi Next Steps 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 SE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 SE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 TE 3.1 Studio Experience: Identity Outside and In Guide the Studio Experience/Differentiated Instruction 121
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 TE 4.4 Artist Stories: How Does Mark Dion Work? Create/Choice Center 185
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 TE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 TE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi Next Steps 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 TE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.2.1 TE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 5.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Linear Perspective 210–211
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 5.2 Studio Experience: Playful with Perspective 212–213
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 5.3 Studio Experience: Planning for Play 222–223
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 8.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Design Solutions 346–347
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 8.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Paper Engineering 354–355
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 SE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 5.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Linear Perspective 210–211
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 5.2 Studio Experience: Playful with Perspective 212–213
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 5.3 Studio Experience: Planning for Play 222–223
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 8.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Design Solutions 346–347
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 8.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Paper Engineering 354–355
MA.K12.MTR.3.1 TE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 5.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Linear Perspective 210–211
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 5.2 Studio Experience: Playful with Perspective 212–213
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 5.3 Studio Experience: Planning for Play 222–223
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 8.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Design Solutions 346–347
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 8.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Paper Engineering 354–355
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 SE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 5.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Linear Perspective 210–211
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 5.2 Studio Experience: Playful with Perspective 212–213
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 5.3 Studio Experience: Planning for Play 222–223
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 8.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Design Solutions 346–347
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 8.4 Studio Investigations: Investigating Paper Engineering 354–355
MA.K12.MTR.4.1 TE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 1.3 Studio Experience: Exploring Boundaries Consider Your Choices 54–55
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 1.4 Studio Investigations: Exploring Background Messages 60–61
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 1.5 Making Connections: STEAM Science and Technology: Nathalie Miebach: Weaving the Weather 64–65
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 2.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Surface Pattern and Texture 102–103
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 4.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Baskets 178–179
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 4.3 Studio Experience: Create a Basket 180–181
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 8.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Pattern 336–337
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 SE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 TE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 TE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.5.1 TE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
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MA.K12.MTR.6.1 SE 1.5 Making Connections: STEAM Science and Technology: Nathalie Miebach: Weaving the Weather 64–65
MA.K12.MTR.6.1 SE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.6.1 SE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.6.1 SE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.6.1 TE 1.5 Making Connections: STEAM Science and Technology: Nathalie Miebach: Weaving the Weather 64–65
MA.K12.MTR.6.1 TE 4.4 Artist Stories: How Does Mark Dion Work? Interdisciplinary Connections: Science 184
MA.K12.MTR.6.1 TE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.6.1 TE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.6.1 TE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 5.3 Studio Experience: Planning for Play 222–223
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 6.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Diébédo Francis Kéré: Building a Better Community 274–275
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 8.3 Traditions: How Do Designers Work? Create 345
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 8.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Design Solutions 346–347
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 SE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 5.3 Studio Experience: Planning for Play 222–223
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 5.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: Katy Ann Gilmore: Calculating Art 232–233
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 6.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Diébédo Francis Kéré: Building a Better Community 274–275
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi 316–317
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 8.3 Traditions: How Do Designers Work? Create 345
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 8.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Design Solutions 346–347
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 8.3 Studio Experience: Designing Objects for Living 348–349
MA.K12.MTR.7.1 TE 8.5 Making Connections: STEAM Engineering: Marc Fornes: Engineering Beautiful Spaces 358–359
ELA.K12.EE.1.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Harry Fonseca American Dream Machine 68
ELA.K12.EE.1.1 SE Unit 1 Review Write about Art 69
ELA.K12.EE.1.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Billie Zangewa Heart of the Home 110
ELA.K12.EE.1.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Amir H. Fallah They Will Trick You for Their Own Rewards 152
ELA.K12.EE.1.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Jane Kim Engineered 194
ELA.K12.EE.1.1 SE Unit 5 Review Write about Art 237
ELA.K12.EE.1.1 SE Unit 6 Review For Your Portfolio 279
ELA.K12.EE.1.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Helen Zughaib Re Imagined Peace 362
ELA.K12.EE.2.1 SE 2.1 Daily Life: Exploring the Theme 72–75
ELA.K12.EE.2.1 SE 3.2 Identity: Approaches to Artmaking 122–125
ELA.K12.EE.2.1 SE 4.3 Nature: Traditions 174–177
ELA.K12.EE.2.1 SE 5.5 Making Connections: Art History: A Place Known around the World 235
ELA.K12.EE.2.1 SE 6.5 Making Connections: Careers: Children’s Book Illustrator 276
ELA.K12.EE.2.1 SE 7.4 Artist Stories: Jordan Casteel 308–311
ELA.K12.EE.2.1 SE 7.5 Making Connections: STEAM Math: John Sims: Piecing Together a Pi 316–317
ELA.K12.EE.2.1 SE 8.2 Evolving Ideas: Collaboration 340–341
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Harry Fonseca American Dream Machine 68
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Billie Zangewa Heart of the Home 110
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Amir H. Fallah They Will Trick You for Their Own Rewards 152
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Jane Kim Engineered 194
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Chiharu Shiota, I Hope... 236
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Unit 5 Review Write about Art 237
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Jenny Kendler Birds Watching 278
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Miguel Luciano Double Phantom/EntroP.R. 320
ELA.K12.EE.3.1 SE Art Criticism: Responding to Art and Design: Helen Zughaib Re Imagined Peace 362
ELA.K12.EE.4.1 SE 2.3 Studio Experience: Make and Decorate a Functional Coil Pot Reflect and Present 97
ELA.K12.EE.4.1 SE 2.4 Studio Experience: Create and Decorate Your Own Slab Pot Reflect and Present 105
ELA.K12.EE.4.1 SE 3.3 Studio Experience: Collage Collaboration and Group Identity Consider Your Choices 138–139
ELA.K12.EE.4.1 SE 4.4 Studio Experience: Create an Installation 188–189
ELA.K12.EE.4.1 SE 5.2 Studio Experience: Playful with Perspective Reflect and Present 213
ELA.K12.EE.4.1 SE 8.1 Studio Experience: Beauty in Time Reflect and Present 330–331
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 2.3 Studio Experience: Make and Decorate a Functional Coil Pot 96–97
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 2.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Surface Pattern and Texture 102–103
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ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 2.4 Studio Experience: Create and Decorate Your Own Slab Pot 104–105
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 4.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Baskets 178–179
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 4.3 Studio Experience: Create a Basket 180–181
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 5.2 Studio Investigations: Investigating Linear Perspective 210–211
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 5.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Three–Dimensional Forms 220–221
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 5.4 Studio Investigations: Investigate Weaving 228–229
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 6.3 Studio Investigations: Investigating Printmaking 262–263
ELA.K12.EE.5.1 SE 7.1 Studio Investigations: Investigating Portraits and Proportions 286–287
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE Unit 1 Review For Your Portfolio and Write about Art 69
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE Unit 2 Review Write about Art 111
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE 3.5 Making Connections: STEAM: Science and Technology: Heather Dewey-Hagborg: Portraits of DNA Next Steps 149
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE Unit 3 Review Write about Art 153
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE Unit 4 Review Write about Art 195
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE Unit 5 Review Write about Art 237
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE Unit 6 Review Write about Art 279
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE Unit 7 Review Write about Art 321
ELA.K12.EE.6.1 SE Unit 8 Review Write about Art 363
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 SE Unit 1 Messages: Unit at a Glance Student Edition Key Terms in Spanish 29
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 SE Your English Language Skills 404
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 SE Glosario (Glossary in Spanish) 414
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 TE 1.1 Messages about Our Lives Differentiated Instruction: English Learners 32
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 TE 1.4 Studio Investigations: Exploring Background Messages Differentiated Instruction: English Learners and Spanish Speakers 61
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 TE 2.1 Studio Investigations: Explorations in Photography Differentiated Instruction: English Learners 77
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 TE 7.1 Special Occasions Differentiated Instruction: English Learners/Spanish Speakers 282
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 TE Resources Improving English Language Skills T485–T486
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 TE Teacher Resources Student Handbook in Spanish (PDF) TRP
ELD.K12.ELL.SI.1 TE Teacher Resources Activities in Spanish (PDF/.docx) TRP


